For Immediate Release:

Tuesday, February 28, 2023

For Media Inquiries:

Public Communications Officer

Phone: 407-327-5955

Email: mreeser@winterspringsfl.org



Statement on the retirement of City Manager

WINTER SPRINGS, FL- The following is a statement from the City of Winter Springs on the retirement of City Manager

"When Mr. Boyle announced his retirement from the City of Winter Springs, he made it clear that he would assist with any questions the Commission may have and make himself available should the City need his assistance.

Mr. Boyle's retirement was born out of a desire to step away from the city's day-to-day operations to focus more on his family."

####

City of Winter Springs 1126 East State Road 434 Winter Springs, Florida 32708 www.winterspringsfl.org